

ARYABHATTA COLLEGE (UNIVERSTIY OF DELHI)



IS ORGANIZING

ONE WEEK SKILL ENHANCEMENT PROGRAMME FOR NON-TEACHING STAFF (ONLINE MODE)

UNDER THE AEGIS OF

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

FROM

DECEMBER 20 - 25, 2021

REGISTRATION LINK: https://tinyurl.com/38ffca5a



SCAN TO REGISTER

PROF. J.K. SINGH CONVENER, IQAC PROF. MANOJ SINHA PROFESSOR-PRINCIPAL

ABOUT THE COLLEGE





ज्ञानं विज्ञानं समुब्दोधनम्

Established in the academic year 2014-15, Aryabhatta College is an emerging institution of higher education in India. A constituent college of the University of Delhi, it remains named after the earliest Indian mathematician, Aryabhatta, in honour of his unparalleled mathematical and astronomical contributions, as well as his visionary approach. Living up to its treasured motto, the college has been devotedly working towards the creation of an educational space that believes in the impartation of empirical knowledge. Located amidst the picturesque Aravali range, Aryabhatta College is being distinctly recognized for its achievements in extracurricular activities along with its academic performance.

Students' enthusiastic engagement in a myriad of cultural and sports events, conducted throughout the year, allow for their holistic development. Many amongst the college's growing faculty are distinguished authors and prominent researchers.

PROGRAMME

Name and Designation of Expert/ Resource Person	Date and Time of online training session	Topic
Prof. Manoj Sinha Principal Aryabhatta College	20.12.2021 (Monday) 2:00 PM	Inaugural Session
Dr. Vikas Gupta Registrar University of Delhi	20.12.2021 (Monday) 2:10 PM to 4:30 PM	Code of Conduct
Ms. Meenakshi Sahai Joint Registrar (Rect.) University of Delhi	21.12.2021 (Tuesday) 2:00 PM to 4:30 PM	Recruitment Rules- 2020 and Promotion of Non-Teaching staff
Dr. Rohan Rai Joint Registrar (Estab.) University of Delhi	22.12.2021 (Wednesday) 2:00 PM to 4:30 PM	Reservation Roster, Leave Rules and LTC
Dr. Gaurav Anand Assistant Registrar (Finance) University of Delhi South Campus	23.12.2021 (Thursday) 2:00 PM to 4:30 PM	Procurement rules as per GFR and New Pension Scheme
Dr. Bhuwan Jha Assistant Professor Satyawati College University of Delhi	24.12.2021 (Friday) 2:00 PM to 4:30 PM	National Education Policy- 2020 : Vision and Provisions
Prof. J.K. Singh Convener, IQAC Aryabhatta College	25.12.2021 (Saturday) 2:00 PM to 4:00 PM	IQAC
Mr. Vikram Bhatnagar, Chairman, Governing Body Aryabhatta College	4:00 PM	Valedictory address

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PARTICIPANTS:-

- 1. Registration is mandatory for participation in the Skill Enhancement Programme.
- 2. Interested candidates are required to register themselves through the link https://tinyurl.com/38ffca5a
- 3. The **registration fee of Rs. 100/-** is to be paid by the participant through NEFT/ RTGS in the below account :-

Beneficiary Name ARYABHATTA COLLEGE

Bank Union Bank of India

Branch Anand Niketan, New Delhi

Account No. 403502050000031 IFSC Code UBIN0540358

In case of any difficulty, please contact Mr. Ganesh Chandra Das, Section Officer (Accounts)- Mobile No. 9990327711

- 4. In case of any technical issue, please contact Mr. Saurabh Garg, Senior Technical Assistant- Mobile No. 8006502345
- 5. The last date for registration is December 19, 2021 till 12 Noon.
- 6. The participants will receive link for the Skill Enhancement Programme on their registered email ID only.
- 7. The participants would be required to fill the attendance-cum-feedback form on all the days of the session within two hours after the completion of the session.
- 8. E-certificate will be issued only to those who attend all the sessions and fill the attendance-cum feedback form. E-certificates will be mailed on the registered email ID of the participants.

ORGANISING MEMBERS :-

- 1. Prof. Manoj Sinha , Principal
- 2. Prof. J.K. Singh, Convener, IQAC,
- 3. Mrs. Anju Aggarwal, Administrative Officer
- 4. Mr. Saurabh Garg, Senior Technical Assistant